# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from security agreement to release of security interest in intellectual property collateral previously recorded on Reel 004755 Frame 0659. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the release of the security interest.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG		04/10/2012	BANK: SWITZERLAND

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prometric Inc.		
Street Address:	1501 S. Clinton Street		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702795	EXPERIOR
Registration Number:	2848755	EXPERIOR
Registration Number:	2697684	INTELITEST
Registration Number:	2782322	SECURETEST
Registration Number:	2407480	ASSOCIATE TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2678502	ASSOCIATE TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2589186	CHAUNCEY TESTEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2506348	СТТ
Registration Number:	2444585	DSST
Registration Number:	2111520	1-800-RED-TEST
Registration Number:	2603332	ARE YOU PREPARED?
Registration Number:	2471122	CALIBER
		TDADEMARK

**REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0224** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2518962	IT INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2276211	PROMETRIC
Registration Number:	2998154	DSST
Registration Number:	2600417	THE INTELLIGENT WAY TO TEST
Serial Number:	77115342	WHEREVER THE ROAD LEADS, PROMETRIC WILL GET YOU THERE WITH CONFIDENCE
Serial Number:	77115335	GET BEHIND THE WHEEL OF YOUR FUTURE
Serial Number:	76601206	FLEXISITE
Serial Number:	78794761	OVER ACHIEVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 295-6349

Email: whipnytrademarkdocketstaff@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine A. Bennett Address Line 1: 399 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2201743-00145		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Bevilacqua	
Signature:	/michael Bevilacqua/	
Date:	05/10/2012	

### Total Attachments: 7

source=prometriccorrective#page1.tif source=prometriccorrective#page2.tif source=prometriccorrective#page3.tif source=prometriccorrective#page4.tif source=prometriccorrective#page5.tif source=prometriccorrective#page6.tif source=prometriccorrective#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0225

# 900220164

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG		04/10/2012	Bank: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prometric Inc.		
Street Address:	1501 S. Clinton Street		
City:	Baltimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21224		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702795	EXPERIOR
Registration Number:	2848755	EXPERIOR
Registration Number:	2697684	INTELITEST
Registration Number:	2782322	SECURETEST
Registration Number:	2407480	ASSOCIATE TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2678502	ASSOCIATE TECHNOLOGY SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	2589186	CHAUNCEY TESTEXPRESS
Registration Number:	2506348	СТТ
Registration Number:	2444585	DSST
Registration Number:	2111520	1-800-RED-TEST
Registration Number:	2603332	ARE YOU PREPARED?
Registration Number:	2471122	CALIBER
Registration Number:	2518962	IT INSIGHT
Registration Number:	2276211	PROMETRIC

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004777 FRAME: 0226** 

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of April 10, 2012, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL AGENT ("Agent"), having its principal place of business at 11 Madison Avenue, New York, New York, 10010, under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, and together with all guarantee and collateral agreements, trademark security agreements, patent security agreements and copyright security agreements entered into in connection therewith or in connection with prior versions thereof, the "Credit Agreement"), among PROMETRIC INC. (the "Borrower"), having its principle place of business at 1501 S. Clinton Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21224, PROMETRIC HOLDINGS INC. ("Holdings"), ("Holdings" and the "Borrower", collectively "the Credit Parties"), the Agent and the financial institutions party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), the Lenders made credit extensions to the Credit Parties;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain Trademark, Patent and Copyright Security Agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Borrower granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by them including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, on the dates and on the reels, and frames or volumes as set forth on Annex I hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Borrower.

Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to provide them with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

CH\1351436.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By: 4/) contact / John D. Toronto

Title: Managing Director

Name: VIOUI DHADDA
Title: ASSOCIATE

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 18, 2008, by the Borrower in favor of Agent, which was recorded with the USPTO on January 18, 2008 at Reel 003699, Frame 0899 and covering the following trademarks:

U.S. Trademark R	legistrations/Applications
Trademark	Registration/Application No
Experior	2,702,795
Experior & Design	2,848,755
Intelitest	2,697,684
SecureTest	2,782,322
Associate Technology Specialist	2,407,480
Associate Technology Specialist	2,678,502
Chauncey TestExpress	
CTT & Design	2,506,348
DSST	2,444,585
1-800-Red-Test	2,111,520
Are You Prepared	2,603,332
Caliber & Design	2,471,122
It Insight	2,518,962
Prometric	2,276,211
DSST & Design	2,998,154
The Intelligent Way to Test	2,600,417
Wherever The Road Leads, Prometric will get	77/115,342
you there with Confidence	
Get Behind the Wheel of your Future	77/115,335
Flexisite	76/601,206
Over Achieve	78/794,761